Plastic bowl with seal and
manually-operated drain valve 322-112 322-118
semi-automatic drain valve 322-113 322-119
external-automatic drain valve A 322-114 322-120
Bowl ring 287-25 297-2
Sealing ring
for all bowls 287-6 297-10
Filter element

Accessories
Main spare parts
special option - how to order:
322.21 x
M – metal bowl
S – bowl protection
For example:
322.21 with bowl protection = 322.21S
** -semi-automatic drain valve +10 mm
-external-automatic drain valve +90 mm
3
Filter
standard
Dimensions [mm]
Rates of flow
p2 [bar]
Q [Nl/min]
12
10
8
6
4
2
0 250 500 750 1000 1250 1500 1750
Small G 3/8 p2 [bar]
Q [Nl/min]
12
10
8
6
4
2
0 1000 2000 3000 4000 5000 6000 7000
Medium G 1/2
Compressed air filters serve to remove impurities (condensation water, pipe scaling, rust